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8hri P. C. Borooah: May I know if any steps were taken by the Government to counter the activities and the injurious effect of this Chinese tirade againat India at home and abroad?

Oral Answers

8hri M. C. Chagla: Action to ecounteract was taken at the conference itself, As I have pointed out, the speech of the Chinese delegate was expunged from the proceedings, and the Chajrman took strong exception to what the Chinese delegate had mid.

ot gew W wwgarg & S
argaT g fe W sfafabr 3 o s feur g 1 w2 w1 fadnr gart wiafafa
& foqt quar Agy W ¥ IEE werAr et @ & ot A fe @ ) afy
o fret & wgt farar oY ok wfa e wfafafagi &1 fmw sw<c w1 5@ W@
ko fead shrfrfa gt o ¥
woy?

Shri M. C. Chagla: We had sent three representatives, and as I have already paid in answer to the ques-

%ion, a protest was made and the pro-
#est was successful.
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& JqTe AE o |
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Kaama % q@amar
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W aTF ¥ w1 ot wRe 994 qfa-
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Shri M. C. Chagla: Certainly, and in this case I am glad to say that our delegates not only met it, but met it strongly.

ft qyrefie Ty : 707 =gt @ X
Ffaw Ffag g ?

www gy et v o
§ aFar g7

iy qyere fag © @l fe i
qaT AT § W@ Eqrdr migw f3g oA
£

Shrl Eapur Singh: What was the substance of the charges which China levelled against India at this international scientific forum?

Shri M, C. Chagla: Well, the usual ones; that we are a capitalist country, that we have been supported by the United States and the USSR and that the aid has strings attached to it, that we committed aggression against Pakistan, etc.

Shri Eapur Singh: How was it relevant to the technological problemst

Shri M. C. Chagla: They were not relevant.

Belwure of Wagen of Irem
Sheets at Kanpur

+
*588. Shri Bishwanath Rey:
Shri R. 8. Tiwary:

Bhri K. C. Sharma:
8hri Buta Singh:

8hri Gulahan:

Shri Narasimba Reddy:

Will the Minlster of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given
0 Unstarred Question No. 988 on the ITth August, 1989 and state:

(a) the progrees made in the investigations regarding the two consignments of galvanized iron corrugated gheets which were booked ex-Cooper Ganj to Naroda by a Forwarding
Agent of Kanpur;

(b) whether several other wagons loaded with the same eommodity were despatched earlier by the same party for similar purposes; and

(c} whether in this connection some important matters have been unearthed which indicate ecollusion of the Indian industrialist concerned with some Chinese and Pakistani agencies?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri L, N.
Mishra): (a) The investigations relating to this case have now been entrusted to the Central Bureau of Investigation. The records were tuken over by the Central Bureau of Investigation from the Uttar Pradesh Police on 6th October, 1865 and the case is still under investigation,

(b) Apart from the two consignments which were intercepted on 7th July, 1985, the enquiries have now shown that on 30 previous occasions, G.C. sheets had been sent to Naroda by the same party.

(¢) No such evidence has so far come on record.

Shri Bishwanath Roy: After the seizure of some of the articles in the store or office of that industrialist, may I know if any official or nom-
official approached the government authorities for slackening the enquiry?

Shri L. N. Mishra: No, Sir; no such approach was made nor will the government like to slacken on this matter. Investigations are going on vigorously and we are pursuing the matter.

Shri Bishwanath Roy: May I know whether some of the articles selzed show the trade mark of China or Pakistan?

Shri L. N, Mishra: Foreign goods were there. I will just read out as this question was raised earlier also,

A number of boxes containing articles and presents like toys, playing cards, etc. were found from his office; some of them were imported ones. These were shown to the Superintendent of the central excise who did not assess them as they were not in commercial quantities and were playing articles available in the market, All the boxes in the godowns have been examined under the supervision of the assistant collector of central excise, Kanpur and nothing incriminating from the point of view of central excise department had been found.
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w1 agarer faw : #@T @OATC W mwmamdfs @rfe § @
=TqTh ¥ firad wvql #7 Qa7 ST fear g 7
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Shri 8. M. Banerjee: 1 would like to know whether it is a fact that any of the persons arrested in this connection were granted bail and, if so, why balls are granted to such people while bail is refused to people involved in political matters?

Shri L. N. Mishra: One Mr. Agarwal, after remaining in custody for about & month, was granted bail by the special judge of Kanpur.
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Regarding Starred Question No. 567

Mr. Speaker: Shri Harish Chandra
Mathur, - L

¥
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Shri Harish Chandra Mathur: Sir, before I put the question, I would like to submit that this is a question which can be answered only by the Prime Minister, I had written to you about it because it concerns food and defence. 1 do not know what the Home Minister has got to do with it.

Mr. Speaker: Then should I postpone it and send it to the Prime
Minister?

8hri Harish Chandra Mathur; I think it is better if you postpone it to tomorrow and let the Prime Minister answer it.

Mr. Speaker: Yes; it is postponed.

Beparation of Judiclary from Executive

+
*548. Shri Yashpal Bingh:
Bhrimati Maimoona
8hri Madho Limaye:
Shri Bagri:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Home Affalrs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of States where separation of Judiciary from Executive has taken place; and

(b) when complete separation of the Judiciary from the Executive is likely to take place in the whole country?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplies in the Ministry of Defence (Shri Hathi): (a) The Judiclary has been completely separated from the Executive in Gujarat, Kerala, Madras, Maharashtra and Mysore. It has also been separated over large areas of Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Punjab and Uttar Pradesh and in some of the Districts of Assam and Rajasthan.

(b) No target date has been fixed by the Central Government, The matter is primarily for the State Governments to consider.

Sultam:

